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Annual 7/11/16

Description

Due to Other Funds

Shelby County Government

Debt Service Fund

Shelby County Schools:
General Fund
C.I.P. Fund
Federal Project
County Schools Nutrition Fund
Internal Services Fund
Other Educational Funds
Health Insurance

Municipal School Districts
Arlington Schools
Bartlett Schools
Collierville Schools
Germantown Schools
Lakeland Schools
Millington Schools

Bonds Issued for Schools:
2010 QSCB Bonds
Shelby County Bonds 2015 EMCP

Car Rental Fund

Chancery Court General Account
Chancery Court Operating
Chancery Court Fund

Chancery Court Tax Sale Fund
Circuit Court General Fund

Circuit Court Wage Assignment
County Clerk

County Clerk MVR Fund

Criminal Court Appearance Bond
Criminal Court Clerk's Account
Criminal Court Computer Acct

DA Fraud & Economic Crime Fund
DA Broken Window Fund

DA Escrow Fund for DP Services
DA MGU Escrow Fund

DA Nuisance Action Escrow

DA Federal Asset Forfeiture Fund
DA Witness Relocation Fund

DTF Agency Share Award Fund
DTF Escrow Deposit Fund

DTF Federal Award Fund

DTF Final Award Fund

DEA Task Force

Forensic Fund

General Sessions Civil

General Sessions Civil Computer Acct
General Sessions Civil - Account #2
General Sessions Criminal
General Sessions Criminal Computer Acct
Highland Street Devlopment
Juvenile Ct-General Welfare
Juvenile Ct-Operating & Revenue
Law Library

Marriage License Receipts
Narcotics - State Fund

Probate Court Clerk's Account
Probate Court Cost

Probate Court Computer Fund
Register's Office Computerization Fees
Security Fund

Victim Assistance

Shelby County Register

Sheriff's Dept. Alert Fund Escrow
Sheriff's Dept. Escrow

Sheriff's Dept. Explorer Fund
Sheriff's Dept. Metro DWI Fund
Sheriff's Dept. Petty Cash

Sheriff's Dept. Reserve Officers Fund
Local Option Sales Tax

Due to Arlington

Due to Millington

Due To Collierville

Due To Bartlett

Due to Germantown

Due To Deutsche Bank Rentals
Due To Lakeland

Uptown Redevelopment Fund
Rural School Bonds Fund

Total Due to Other Funds

07/01/15
Balance

320,592,585.64
36.93

200,207,870.19
11,879,509.45
0.00
28,590,444.55
8,386,785.50
833,460.47
14,426,133.22

593,473.22
539,137.49
792,657.60
609,913.41

80,474.52
381,100.80

1,000.00
5,802,378.13

142,973.93
3,622,868.92
190,014.28
2,418,640.40
2,209,994.07
5,974,422.64
15,073.62
9,107,440.43
119,197.25
763,193.54
745,357.38
134,172.24
83,211.54
2,273.79
29,596.50
105,703.37
5,183.46
37,408.08
13,541.79
179,127.85
1,097,127.24
287,454.26
925,362.79
93,649.79
0.00
9,483,927.84
44,093.22
23,750.90
2,341,099.77
495,975.70
198,833.29
212,405.59
264,457.92
176,069.60
120,093.38
84.19
3,259,521.40
78,434.50
23,842.14
454,726.22
845,773.37
297,403.55
3,029,021.41
67,251.44
1,387,566.70
6,006.27
22,767.18
29,856.66
50.06

0.00
7,676.37
13,029.47
25,757.14
8,824.29
21,416.05
463.50
17,741.46
11,952,844.55
3,112,395.16

Adjustments Receipts

633,696,767.12
149,333,008.11

947,841,290.27
1,379,789.71
130,384,977.55
84,934,101.22
2,889,033.37
31,084,830.15
27,507,531.59

19,048,212.34
31,573,791.38
29,744,206.54
22,030,025.04
3,235,773.54
9,786,348.89

0.00
0.00

2,117,921.92
8,360,487.44
0.00
172,936.35
4,576,614.37
12,299,412.11
191,549.48
122,671,261.78
59,700.25
190,695.35
8,074,055.32
20,068.65
96,075.27
9.39
43,009.05
66,123.69
20.90
14,244.91
35,365.06
132,712.06
2,010,297.45
1,424.39
16,864.27
378.28

24.94
26,904,940.70
122,628.19
0.00
11,410,892.03
168,860.57
37,429.64
975,467.77
6,634,031.29
335,781.83
0.00

(83.00)
7,884,254.37
734,092.95
9,758.65
265,663.05
80,708.23
37,457.72
26,744,485.29
130,129.07
1,476,476.16
2,843.00
33,918.88
240,518.11
0.21
314,312,083.28
3,753,156.66
2,779,584.50
191,285.98
413,056.50
226,816.96
3,034,580.27
4,385,718.99
5,149,128.49
63,610.57

Transfers In

369,500,501.14
0.00

226,946,303.99
35,404,814.60
36,187,932.88
20,748,323.10
3,890,799.22
2,495,975.64
161,285,119.07

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
30,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,521,721.72
1,582.51
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,690.36
0.00
55,295.72
0.00
602,097.95
2,864.30
62,117.79
467,440.59
73,859.49
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
935.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
111,745.67
0.00

0.00

0.00

Disbursements

(1,008,890,333.70)
0.00

(1,021,163,877.69)
(23,846,606.63)
1,016,495.96
(35,835,907.49)
(3,139,479.10)
(15,237,058.64)
(118,211,181.02)

18,816,946.99
30,745,954.90
29,249,175.02
21,686,283.40
(3,176,122.06
(9,743,988.05

( )
( )
( )
( )
)
)

0.00
(6,850,329.00)

(1,974,554.60)
(7,378,998.58)
(12,190.50)
(66,123.49)
(4,112,949.59)
(12,083,553.87)
(208,205.61)
(121,929,878.00)
0.00
(224,830.00)
(7,501,530.75)
0.00
(34,831.06)
0.00
(27,265.58)
0.00

(4,113.56)
(99,272.85)
(42,748.31)
(387,742.83)
(17,761.64)
0.00
(507,046.28)
(45,993.14)
0.00
(26,438,946.82)
0.00

0.00
(11,396,776.06)
0.00

0.00
(862,411.03)
(6,721,932.23)
(350,882.51)
0.00

0.00
(6,056,899.49)
(732,549.80)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(27,279,532.86)
(6,718.00)
(1,965,804.87)
(2,559.73)
(22,355.00)
(237,927.25)
0.00
(154,293,462.23)
(3,747,427 54)
(2,756,019.52)
(200,357.89)
(380,230.30)
(235,635.92)
(3,146,789.44)
(4,385,183.20)
0.00

0.00

Transfers Out

(4,864,842.10)
(146,384,123.00)

(149,905,315.86)
(19,510,463.19)
(166,492,618.64)
(69,349,284.36)
(3,317,760.75)
(13,917,165.06)
(66,452,154.78)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
(25,113,741.06)

0.00
(1,521,721.72)
0.00

0.00

0.00
(1,582.51)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(122,940.06)
0.00
(2,337.03)
0.00
(413,131.45)
(733,130.88)
0.00
(14,802.06)
0.00

0.00
(734.50)
(74,749.50)
0.00

0.00
(233,229.20)
(207,106.02)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(153,805.39)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(126,185,116.17)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(1,096,968.37)
(2,571,483.67)

Commission
Transfers

(7,049,310.10)
(2,948,922.04)

(7,281,687.19)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(324,788.68)
(538,358.49)
(507,161.06)
(375,627.16)

(55,173.21)
(166,860.02)

0.00
0.00

(21,179.22)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(597.01)
0.00

0.00
(194.71)
(782.38)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(0.25)
0.00
(1,223.84)
0.00

0.00
(1,671.05)
(740.57)
0.00

0.00
(3,350.49)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(96.36)
0.00
(807.07)
(374.59)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(208.98)
0.00

0.00
(1,558,519.74)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(101,803.60)
(865.89)

2,704,160,216.41

889,365,120.74

(2,753,456,739.66)

(798,640,307.33)

(20,940,303.70)




Accounts Payable

Unclaimed Shares

Landsale Deposits

Due to Chancery

Due to Circuit

Due to General Fund Fees and Commissions
Unapplied Mortgage

Funds Held in Escrow

Total Funds

Assets

Cash

Local Gov't Investment Pool
Investments

Deposits In Transit
Receivables

Total Assets

0.00

57.49
1,200,616.86
400,586.37
1,491.57
1,106,448.40
0.00
793,539.46

487,938,292.35
49,797,398.31
125,034,750.00
459,500.98
314,854.65

3,335,283.21
260.81
5,909,811.66
2,854,175.31
22,711.51
43,776,993.12
239,986,854.77
1,007,181.95

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(3,335,288.82)
(123.60)
(5,538,219.19)
(2,983,029.04)
(23,221.74)
(43,998,444.40)
(239,986,854.77)
(1,572,258.23)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,001,053,488.75

889,365,120.74

(3,050,894,179.45)

(798,640,307.33)

(20,940,303.70)

6,228,411,220.48 0.00 (6,389,086,659.84) 0.00 0.00
1,320,408,207.18 0.00 (1,243,058,528.66) 0.00 0.00
663,413,805.45 0.00 (482,341,566.16) 0.00 0.00
1,765,820,109.45 0.00 (1,766,009,748.54) 0.00 0.00
13,728,939.01 0.00 (13,598,788.54) 0.00 0.00
9,991,782,281.57 0.00 (9,894,095,291.74) 0.00 0.00




Ending
Balance

302,985,368.00
0.00

196,644,583.71
5,307,043.94
1,096,787.75
29,087,677.02
8,709,378.24
5,260,042.56
18,555,448.08

499,949.89
828,615.48
780,528.06
578,027.89

84,952.79
256,601.62

1,000.00
3,838,308.07

265,162.03
3,082,636.06
177,823.78
2,525,453.26
2,673,658.85
7,710,420.09
0.00
9,848,824.21
178,300.49
729,058.89
1,317,881.95
154,046.18
143,673.37
2,283.18
45,339.97
54,577.36
1,090.80
5,338.83
6,158.54
113,063.58
2,359,396.47
350,996.44
887,819.31
121,894.42
24.69
9,949,187.22
90,748.07
23,750.90
2,356,150.74
429,936.02
28,416.34
325,462.33
176,556.98
157,618.43
120,093.38
1.19
5,086,876.28
79,977.65
33,504.43
566,583.88
925,674.53
334,486.68
2,493,973.84
190,662.51
898,237.99
6,289.54
34,122.08
32,447.52
50.27
32,274,985.14
13,405.49
36,594.45
16,685.23
41,650.49
12,597.09
0.00
18,277.25
15,903,201.07
603,656.17



(5.61)
194.70
1,572,209.33
271,732.64
981.34
884,997.12
0.00
228,463.18

327,262,852.99
127,147,076.83
306,106,989.29
269,861.89
445,005.12



Description

Due to Other Funds

Shelby County Government

Debt Service Fund

Shelby County Schools:
General Fund
C.I.P. Fund
Federal Project
County Schools Nutrition Fund
Internal Services Fund
Other Educational Funds
Health Insurance

Municipal School Districts
Arlington Schools
Bartlett Schools
Collierville Schools
Germantown Schools
Lakeland Schools
Millington Schools

Bonds Issued for Schools:

2010 QSCB Bonds

Shelby County Bonds 2015 EMCP
Car Rental Fund
Chancery Court General Account
Chancery Court Operating
Chancery Court Fund
Chancery Court Tax Sale Fund
Circuit Court General Fund
Circuit Court Wage Assignment
County Clerk
County Clerk MVR Fund
Criminal Court Appearance Bond
Criminal Court Clerk's Account
Criminal Court Computer Acct
DA Fraud & Economic Crime Fund
DA Broken Window Fund
DA Escrow Fund for DP Services
DA MGU Escrow Fund
DA Nuisance Action Escrow
DA Federal Asset Forfeiture Fund
DA Witness Relocation Fund
DTF Agency Share Award Fund
DTF Escrow Deposit Fund
DTF Federal Award Fund
DTF Final Award Fund
DEA Task Force
Forensic Fund
General Sessions Civil
General Sessions Civil Computer Acct
General Sessions Civil - Account #2
General Sessions Criminal

General Sessions Criminal Computer Acct

Highland Street Devlopment
Juvenile Ct-General Welfare
Juvenile Ct-Operating & Revenue
Law Library

Marriage License Receipts
Narcotics - State Fund

Probate Court Clerk's Account
Probate Court Cost

Probate Court Computer Fund
Register's Office Computerization Fees
Security Fund

Victim Assistance

Shelby County Register

Sheriff's Dept. Alert Fund Escrow
Sheriff's Dept. Escrow

Sheriff's Dept. Explorer Fund
Sheriff's Dept. Metro DWI Fund
Sheriff's Dept. Petty Cash
Sheriff's Dept. Reserve Officers Fund
Local Option Sales Tax

Due to Arlington

Due to Millington

Due To Collierville

Due To Bartlett

Due to Germantown

Due To Deutsche Bank Rentals
Due To Lakeland

Uptown Redevelopment Fund
Rural School Bonds Fund

Total Due to Other Funds

Shelby County Trustee

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED

07/01/15
Balance

JUNE 30, 2016

Receipts

Transfers In

Disbursements

Transfers Out

Commission
Transfers

320,592,585.64

633,696,767.12

369,500,501.14

(1,008,890,333.70)

(4,864,842.10)

(7,049,310.10)

36.93 149,333,008.11 0.00 0.00 (146,384,123.00) (2,948,922.04)
200,207,870.19 947,841,290.27 226,946,303.99 (1,021,163,877.69) (149,905,315.86) (7,281,687.19)
11,879,509.45 1,379,789.71 35,404,814.60 (23,846,606.63) (19,510,463.19) 0.00
0.00 130,384,977.55 36,187,932.88 1,016,495.96 (166,492,618.64) 0.00
28,590,444.55 84,934,101.22 20,748,323.10 (35,835,907.49) (69,349,284.36) 0.00
8,386,785.50 2,889,033.37 3,890,799.22 (3,139,479.10) (3,317,760.75) 0.00
833,460.47 31,084,830.15 2,495,975.64 (15,237,058.64) (13,917,165.06) 0.00
14,426,133.22 27,507,531.59 161,285,119.07 (118,211,181.02) (66,452,154.78) 0.00
593,473.22 19,048,212.34 0.00 (18,816,946.99) 0.00 (324,788.68)
539,137.49 31,5673,791.38 0.00 (30,745,954.90) 0.00 (538,358.49)
792,657.60 29,744,206.54 0.00 (29,249,175.02) 0.00 (507,161.06)
609,913.41 22,030,025.04 0.00 (21,686,283.40) 0.00 (375,627.16)
80,474.52 3,235,773.54 0.00 (3,176,122.06) 0.00 (55,173.21)
381,100.80 9,786,348.89 0.00 (9,743,988.05) 0.00 (166,860.02)
1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,802,378.13 0.00 30,000,000.00 (6,850,329.00) (25,113,741.06) 0.00
142,973.93 2,117,921.92 0.00 (1,974,554.60) 0.00 (21,179.22)
3,622,868.92 8,360,487.44 0.00 (7,378,998.58) (1,521,721.72) 0.00
190,014.28 0.00 0.00 (12,190.50) 0.00 0.00
2,418,640.40 172,936.35 0.00 (66,123.49) 0.00 0.00
2,209,994.07 4,576,614.37 0.00 (4,112,949.59) 0.00 0.00
5,974,422.64 12,299,412.11 1,521,721.72 (12,083,553.87) (1,5682.51) 0.00
15,073.62 191,549.48 1,582.51 (208,205.61) 0.00 0.00
9,107,440.43 122,671,261.78 0.00 (121,929,878.00) 0.00 0.00
119,197.25 59,700.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 (597.01)
763,193.54 190,695.35 0.00 (224,830.00) 0.00 0.00
745,357.38 8,074,055.32 0.00 (7,501,530.75) 0.00 0.00
134,172.24 20,068.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 (194.71)
83,211.54 96,075.27 0.00 (34,831.06) 0.00 (782.38)
2,273.79 9.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29,596.50 43,009.05 0.00 (27,265.58) 0.00 0.00
105,703.37 66,123.69 5,690.36 0.00 (122,940.06) 0.00
5,183.46 20.90 0.00 (4,113.56) 0.00 0.00
37,408.08 14,244.91 55,295.72 (99,272.85) (2,337.03) 0.00
13,541.79 35,365.06 0.00 (42,748.31) 0.00 0.00
179,127.85 132,712.06 602,097.95 (387,742.83) (413,131.45) 0.00
1,097,127.24 2,010,297.45 2,864.30 (17,761.64) (733,130.88) 0.00
287,454.26 1,424.39 62,117.79 0.00 0.00 0.00
925,362.79 16,864.27 467,440.59 (507,046.28) (14,802.06) 0.00
93,649.79 378.28 73,859.49 (45,993.14) 0.00 0.00
0.00 24.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.25)
9,483,927.84 26,904,940.70 0.00 (26,438,946.82) (734.50) 0.00
44,093.22 122,628.19 0.00 0.00 (74,749.50) (1,223.84)
23,750.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,341,099.77 11,410,892.03 935.00 (11,396,776.06) 0.00 0.00
495,975.70 168,860.57 0.00 0.00 (233,229.20) (1,671.05)
198,833.29 37,429.64 0.00 0.00 (207,106.02) (740.57)
212,405.59 975,467.77 0.00 (862,411.03) 0.00 0.00
264,457.92 6,634,031.29 0.00 (6,721,932.23) 0.00 0.00
176,069.60 335,781.83 0.00 (350,882.51) 0.00 (3,350.49)
120,093.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
84.19 0.00 0.00 (83.00) 0.00 0.00
3,259,521.40 7,884,254.37 0.00 (6,056,899.49) 0.00 0.00
78,434.50 734,092.95 0.00 (732,549.80) 0.00 0.00
23,842.14 9,758.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 (96.36)
454,726.22 265,663.05 0.00 0.00 (153,805.39) 0.00
845,773.37 80,708.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 (807.07)
297,403.55 37,457.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 (374.59)
3,029,021.41 26,744,485.29 0.00 (27,279,532.86) 0.00 0.00
67,251.44 130,129.07 0.00 (6,718.00) 0.00 0.00
1,387,566.70 1,476,476.16 0.00 (1,965,804.87) 0.00 0.00
6,006.27 2,843.00 0.00 (2,5659.73) 0.00 0.00
22,767.18 33,918.88 0.00 (22,355.00) 0.00 (208.98)
29,856.66 240,518.11 0.00 (237,927.25) 0.00 0.00
50.06 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 314,312,083.28 0.00 (186,568,447.37) (126,185,116.17) (1,5658,519.74)
7,676.37 3,753,156.66 0.00 (3,747,427.54) 0.00 0.00
13,029.47 2,779,584.50 0.00 (2,756,019.52) 0.00 0.00
25,757.14 191,285.98 0.00 (200,357.89) 0.00 0.00
8,824.29 413,056.50 0.00 (380,230.30) 0.00 0.00
21,416.05 226,816.96 0.00 (235,635.92) 0.00 0.00
463.50 3,034,580.27 111,745.67 (3,146,789.44) 0.00 0.00
17,741.46 4,385,718.99 0.00 (4,385,183.20) 0.00 0.00
11,952,844.55 5,149,128.49 0.00 0.00 (1,096,968.37) (101,803.60)
3,112,395.16 63,610.57 0.00 0.00 (2,571,483.67) (865.89)
660,043,110.57 2,704,160,299.41 889,365,120.74 (2,785,731,807.80) (798,640,307.33)  (20,940,303.70)

7/28/2016



7/28/2016



Description

Accounts Payable

Unclaimed Shares

Landsale Deposits

Due to Chancery

Due to Circuit

Due to General Fund Fees and Commissions
Deposits Not Applied

Unallocated Interest

Unapplied Mortgage

Funds Held in Escrow

Total Funds

Assets

Cash

Local Gov't Investment Pool
Investments

Deposits In Transit
Receivables

Total Assets

Shelby County Trustee
ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED
JUNE 30, 2016

07/01/14 Commission
Balance Receipts Transfers In Disbursements Transfers Out Transfers

0.00 3,335,283.21 0.00 (3,335,283.21) 0.00 0.00
57.49 260.81 0.00 (123.60) 0.00 0.00
1,200,616.86 5,909,811.66 0.00 (5,538,219.19) 0.00 0.00
400,586.37 2,854,175.31 0.00 (2,983,029.04) 0.00 0.00
1,491.57 22,711.51 0.00 (23,221.74) 0.00 0.00
1,106,448.40 43,776,993.12 0.00 (43,998,444 .40) 0.00 0.00
3,891.73 0.00 0.00 (1,854.33) 0.00 0.00
(1,054.68) 1,054.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 239,986,854.77 0.00 (239,986,854.77) 0.00 0.00
793,539.46 1,007,181.95 0.00 (1,572,258.23) 0.00 0.00
663,548,687.77 3,001,054,626.43  889,365,120.74 (3,083,171,096.31) (798,640,307.33)  (20,940,303.70)
487,938,292.35 6,228,411,220.48 0.00 (6,499,104,740.21) 0.00 0.00
49,797,398.31 1,320,408,207.18 0.00 (1,243,058,528.66) 0.00 0.00
125,034,750.00 663,413,805.45 0.00 (482,341,566.16) 0.00 0.00
463,392.46 1,765,816,217.97 0.00 (1,766,009,748.54) 0.00 0.00
314,854.65 13,728,939.01 0.00 (13,595,766.69) 0.00 0.00
663,548,687.77 9,991,778,390.09 0.00 (10,004,110,350.26) 0.00 0.00

7/28/2016



Ending
Balance

302,985,368.00
0.00

196,644,583.71
5,307,043.94
1,096,787.75
29,087,677.02
8,709,378.24
5,260,042.56
18,555,448.08

499,949.89
828,615.48
780,528.06
578,027.89

84,952.79
256,601.62

1,000.00
3,838,308.07
265,162.03
3,082,636.06
177,823.78
2,525,453.26
2,673,658.85
7,710,420.09
0.00
9,848,824.21
178,300.49
729,058.89
1,317,881.95
154,046.18
143,673.37
2,283.18
45,339.97
54,577.36
1,090.80
5,338.83
6,158.54
113,063.58
2,359,396.47
350,996.44
887,819.31
121,894.42
24.69
9,949,187.22
90,748.07
23,750.90
2,356,150.74
429,936.02
28,416.34
325,462.33
176,556.98
157,618.43
120,093.38
1.19
5,086,876.28
79,977.65
33,504.43
566,583.88
925,674.53
334,486.68
2,493,973.84
190,662.51
898,237.99
6,289.54
34,122.08
32,447.52
50.27

0.00
13,405.49
36,594.45
16,685.23
41,650.49
12,597.09
0.00
18,277.25
15,903,201.07
603,656.17

648,256,111.89

7/28/2016



7/28/2016



Ending
Balance

0.00

194.70
1,572,209.33
271,732.64
981.34
884,997.12
2,037.40
0.00

0.00
228,463.18

217,244,772.62
127,147,076.83
306,106,989.29
269,861.89
448,026.97

7/28/2016



